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Line 
Number

Vendor Consultant Description of Issue or Service
Anticipated 

Total

1 Paul H Raab Paul H. Raab Class Cost of Service Studies  44,081$            
2 Gannet Fleming Ned W. Allis Depreciation Study 66,758             
3 JQ Resources, LLC John D. Quackenbush Rebuttal Witness over Regulatory Policy 30,357             

4
Gallagher’s Human Resources & 
Compensation Consulting

James F. Reda Rebuttal Witness over Compensation
91,368               

5 Willis Towers Watson NA  Discovery Requests related to Pension Returns 1,917               
6 Scott Madden Dylan W. D’Ascendis Weighted Average Cost of Capital 78,524             
7 313,005$          

8 Anderson and Byrd LLP Jim Flaherty Outside Counsel 90,878$            
9 McGuireWoods LLP Jim Jefferies Outside Counsel 91,027             
10 181,905$          

11 Atmos Energy Corporation Jason Jackson Coordinator for Jennifer Story ‐$                  
12 Atmos Energy Corporation Joe T. Christian Manager of the Kansas Filing 1,068               
13 Atmos Energy Corporation Namrata Mishra Coordinator for Gary Gregory and Bart Armstrong 2,096               
14 Atmos Energy Corporation Chanda Carey‐Vickerstaff Coordinator for Gary Smith ‐                   

15
Atmos Energy Corporation Jennifer Story

Witness for the Company's Revenue Requirement Model and Minimum 
Filing Requirements 1,720                 

16 Atmos Energy Corporation Laura K. Gillham Witness for the Company's Historical Books and Records 1,114               
17 Atmos Energy Corporation John Johnson Coordinator for Ned Allis 773                  
18 Atmos Energy Corporation Gary Gregory Witness for the Company's Purpose of Filing 1,442               
19 Atmos Energy Corporation Barbara Myers Manager of the Kansas Filing ‐                   
20 Atmos Energy Corporation Shelly Bass Inside Counsel 743                  
21 Atmos Energy Corporation Kevin Frank Inside Counsel 2,212               
22 Atmos Energy Corporation Erikka Hise Inside Counsel ‐                   

23
Atmos Energy Corporation Gary Smith

Witness for the Company's Proposed System Integrity Program Tariff and 
Billing Determinants 3,231                 

24 Atmos Energy Corporation Jared N. Geiger Coordinator for Gary Gregory and Bart Armstrong 7,854               

25
Atmos Energy Corporation Bart Armstrong

Witness for the Company's present actions to replace piping and future 
plans to accelerate the replacement of infrastructure 2,870                 

26 25,122$            

27 Kansas Press Association Inc. Rate Case Communication Support 38,472$            
28 Bank of America Document Services and Supplies for Filings 581                  
29 Court Reporter Hearing Services ‐ 3 days 7,033               
30 46,086$            

31 Kansas Corporation Commission [1] 288,085$          
32 Citizens Utility Ratepayers Board [2] 187,760           
33 475,845$          

34 1,041,963$      Total Costs
Totals:

Total Consultants

Total Legal

Total Company's Employees

Total Other Vendor Services

Total Assessments

Assessments:

Consultants:

Legal:

Company's Employees:

Other Vendor Services:

Estimated Rate Case Expense:
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this 14th 

day of February, 2020, addressed to: 
 
Shelly M. Bass 
Shelly.Bass@atmosenergy.com 

Della Smith 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

 
Jared N. Geiger 
Jared.Geiger@atmosenergy.com 

Phoenix Z. Anshutz 
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov 

 
Joseph R. Astrab 
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov 

Cole Bailey 
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov 

 
Todd E. Love 
t.love@curb.kansas.gov 

Brian G. Fedotin 
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov 

 
David W. Nickel 
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov 

Robert Elliott Vincent 
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov 

 
Shonda Rabb 
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov 

James H. Jeffries 
jjeffries@mcguirewoods.com 

 
 
 
 

James G. Flaherty 
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